PUBLISH: Friday, October 21, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 24, 2011.

Certified to before me this October 21, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/13/2011 to 10/3/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/24/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Habel Animal Hospital
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Busse, Louise

Minds Eye Graphics
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Miller, Patrick
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Stone-Street Quarries
Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Cook, Russell E.

National Serv-All #091
Teeple, Gary

Paul Norr

Indiana Extension Educati
Jeremy W. Brown
Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting
Bob's Locksmith Shop

C & P Machine

Richard Clutter

Goodwin Memorial Chapel

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

338.56
137,985.65
11,108.61
504.51
622.84
27.50
120.00
1,812.86
254.00
119.00
1,447.06
50.00
530.10
56.00
110.00
1,128.80
2,043.60
868.06
160.98
1,651.31
7.75
20.00
358.28
34.92
425.00
305.00
6,468.00
669.83
1,374.64
31.27
1,008.00
20.00
44.40
1,854.00
20.00
133.93
20.00
46.73
361.00
25.00
20.00
268.09
876.48
347.00
45.50
273.45
20.00
500.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
American Planning Associa
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Brown, Blair A.

BSN Sports

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Franz, Jean

Carty, Karen

Klenk's Sales And Service
Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller

Myers Furniture

B Secure Alarm Systems

B & K Hydraulics

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Rhonda Kahlert

Softworks, Inc.

Decatur Ag Center

Public Agency Training Co
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Amount

322.04
88.88
195.00
192.00
25.00
322.18
84.93
306.83
138.89
30.80
30.80
24,246.39
7,952.01
4,592.33
961.30
16.00
147.00
35.00
37.67
761.00
108.75
1,238.63
116.71
1,387.59
198.06
22,300.25
50.00
7.48
114.12
48.45
2,892.60
231.39
1,884.00
400.75
722.00
24427
885.10
125.35
17.52
50.00
868.60
88.00
115.00
71.10
4136
1,195.00
211.15
590.00

10/18/2011




Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Arthur J. Booth

Geraldine Sudduth

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Indiana University

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Kids Law

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
William Borne

Dell Marketing

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Moore Medical Corporation
Clark Power Services

Marco Developments, LLC
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

National Association of Counties
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Fort Wayne Spring Service

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Eric Orr

Magnetic Concepts Corporation
Sarah Hyde

Hyatt Regency

Alicia Bates

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Eric Allmon

ICADV

Decatur Computer Repair
Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
A. C. Treasurer/ACH

John Deere Financial

D. S. Woods

US Treasury

John A. Crider
Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer
Commission on Public Records
TKO Graphix, Inc.

Willa Mae Stuckey

Heidi Bowman
Sullivan-Brough, Inc.

Uniform & Accessories Warehouse

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

452.80
179.23
22921
20.00
51.92
34,005.90
72.19
506.69
80.00
346.50
361.25
2,451.24
1,144.00
214.28
3,246.20
2,991.00
360.00
2,844.05
878.49
212.28
75.00
545.65
433
3,150.00
36.00
64.24
696.00
15,878.00
30.00
490.00
44.58
50.00
160.74
852.31
25.00
499.00
30.91
582.66
125.00
29,503.71
20.00
185.00
50.00
160.04
215.00
2,336.98
35.59
30.00
545.48
20.00
102.57
10.00
177.93
500.00
500.00
149.25
1,327.93

Adams County Clerk

Kristina Buckner

Hitchcock, James P.

Sherry Laboratories
Benicomp, Inc

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Fastenal Company

Indiana Election Division

Kim A. Fruechte

TV Guide

Grainger

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Jeremy S. Gilbert

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Matrix Integration

CDW Government, Inc.

First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Stan A. Stoppenhagen

Decatur Ace Hardware
Michael Ainsworth

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Bleeke Electric, LLC
Motorola, Inc.

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Timothy R. Taylor

Eran Hackman

Courtyard Indianapolis at the Capitol
Medline Industries, Inc.

IACC

Mediacom, LLC

Todd A. Braun

Sherwin - Williams Paints
Co-State Construction Company
Anne M. Razo

Kenneth A. Robertson

WISP - Router

Express Truck Repair, Inc.
Courtesy Motors

Rubbermaid Wholesale

Betty Lee Roe

Amish Country Popcorn, Inc.
Hyatt Place Indianapolis / Keystone

Howie's Window Tinting
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140.00
19.36
20.00

200.00

114,064.47

200.00

1,943.95

882.11
93.78

600.00
20.00
90.88
94.68

125.00
65.00

100.32

281.00
20.00

531.81

179.00

3,685.65
1,277.61

467.66

228.69
25.25

319.75
20.00

528.31

2,303.00

119.44

909.12

270.60

2,141.00
51,236.69
12,780.02

1,280.95

4311.88

9,427.57

20.00
14.96

197.47

122.33

145.00
76.50

433.00

245.12

58,238.97
25.00
20.00

463.24

190.86
22.12

178.70

500.00

280.00

156.78

275.00

10/18/2011



Jerry Gallmeyer 1,500.00 Laurie Teichman 45.00
Manwaring/Batteries Plus #001 67.99 Wabash Garage Inc. 673.50

Grand Total 637,959.21
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