

PUBLISH: Friday, October 21, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 24, 2011.

Certified to before me this October 21, 2011.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/13/2011 to 10/3/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/24/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	338.56	Adams Memorial Hospital	322.04
Adams County Treasurer	137,985.65	Allen Business Machines	88.88
Indiana Michigan Power	11,108.61	American Planning Associa	195.00
Arnold Lumber Company	504.51	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	192.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	622.84	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	27.50	BSN Sports	322.18
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	84.93
City Of Decatur	1,812.86	Decatur True Value	306.83
Complete Printing Service	254.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	138.89
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	30.80
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,447.06	Douglas L. Bauman	30.80
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Emergency Radio Service	24,246.39
Erie Haven	530.10	Everett Drainage	7,952.01
Geneva Police Department	56.00	Gordon Food Service	4,592.33
Habel Animal Hospital	110.00	Hall Signs	961.30
Hilty Engine Service	1,128.80	I C O Training Fund	16.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	2,043.60	Indiana State Police Trai	147.00
Innovative Concepts	868.06	Franz, Jean	35.00
K-Mart	160.98	Carty, Karen	37.67
Kiess Electric	1,651.31	Klenk's Sales And Service	761.00
Legal Directories Publish	7.75	Lehman Feed Mill	108.75
Busse, Louise	20.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	1,238.63
Minds Eye Graphics	358.28	Monroe Water Department	116.71
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	34.92	Nipsco	1,387.59
Miller, Patrick	425.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	198.06
Roto-Rooter	305.00	Shifferly Dodge	22,300.25
Sport Form	6,468.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Stone-Street Quarries	669.83	Smith, Teryl R.	7.48
Print Shop	1,374.64	Top Supply Company	114.12
Tractor Supply Company	31.27	Tri-State First Aid	48.45
U.S. Postmaster	1,008.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,892.60
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	231.39
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	1,884.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,854.00	Fred A. Schurger	400.75
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Swiss City Veterinary	722.00
National Serv-All #091	133.93	CenturyLink	244.27
Teeple, Gary	20.00	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	885.10
Paul Norr	46.73	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	125.35
Indiana Extension Educati	361.00	Tom Magnan	17.52
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Adam T. Miller	50.00
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Myers Furniture	868.60
Waste Management	268.09	B Secure Alarm Systems	88.00
Don Myers Plumbing	876.48	B & K Hydraulics	115.00
Summit City Reporting	347.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	71.10
Bob's Locksmith Shop	45.50	Rhonda Kahlert	41.36
C & P Machine	273.45	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Decatur Ag Center	211.15
Goodwin Memorial Chapel	500.00	Public Agency Training Co	590.00

Zurcher Tire, Inc.	452.80	Adams County Clerk	140.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	179.23	Kristina Buckner	19.36
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	229.21	Hitchcock, James P.	20.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	200.00
Geraldine Sudduth	51.92	Benicomp, Inc	114,064.47
Harvest Land Co-op	34,005.90	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	200.00
Wal-Mart	72.19	Adams County Truck Repair	1,943.95
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	506.69	Piqua Repair	882.11
Indiana University	80.00	Fastenal Company	93.78
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	346.50	Indiana Election Division	600.00
Michael G. Werling	361.25	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Troyer's	2,451.24	TV Guide	90.88
Uricks Trucking	1,144.00	Grainger	94.68
Larry Weaver	214.28	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	125.00
Kids Law	3,246.20	Jeremy S. Gilbert	65.00
Christopher B. Burke Engineering	2,991.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	100.32
William Borne	360.00	Deborah A. Schantz	281.00
Dell Marketing	2,844.05	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Verizon Wireless	878.49	Stationair's Express	531.81
Landon Patterson	212.28	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	179.00
ReusserDesign	75.00	Matrix Integration	3,685.65
Moore Medical Corporation	545.65	CDW Government, Inc.	1,277.61
Clark Power Services	4.33	First National Bank	467.66
Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	228.69
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	36.00	Carrie Freeman	25.25
Richard F. Thompson	64.24	Office Depot	319.75
National Association of Counties	696.00	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	20.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	15,878.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	528.31
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	490.00	First Response	119.44
Fort Wayne Spring Service	44.58	O'Reilly Auto Parts	909.12
Phil Eicher	50.00	Global Gov't/Ed	270.60
Purdue CES Education Fund	160.74	Bleeke Electric, LLC	2,141.00
Central Customer Charges	852.31	Motorola, Inc.	51,236.69
Eric Orr	25.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	12,780.02
Magnetic Concepts Corporation	499.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,280.95
Sarah Hyde	30.91	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Hyatt Regency	582.66	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	9,427.57
Alicia Bates	125.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	29,503.71	Eran Hackman	14.96
Eric Allmon	20.00	Courtyard Indianapolis at the Capitol	197.47
ICADV	185.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	122.33
Decatur Computer Repair	50.00	IACC	145.00
Frontier	160.04	Mediacom, LLC	76.50
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	215.00	Todd A. Braun	433.00
A. C. Treasurer/ACH	2,336.98	Sherwin - Williams Paints	245.12
John Deere Financial	35.59	Co-State Construction Company	58,238.97
D. S. Woods	30.00	Anne M. Razo	25.00
US Treasury	545.48	Kenneth A. Robertson	20.00
John A. Crider	20.00	WISP - Router	463.24
Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer	102.57	Express Truck Repair, Inc.	190.86
Commission on Public Records	10.00	Courtesy Motors	22.12
TKO Graphix, Inc.	177.93	Rubbermaid Wholesale	178.70
Willa Mae Stuckey	500.00	Betty Lee Roe	500.00
Heidi Bowman	500.00	Amish Country Popcorn, Inc.	280.00
Sullivan-Brough, Inc.	149.25	Hyatt Place Indianapolis / Keystone	156.78
Uniform & Accessories Warehouse	1,327.93	Howie's Window Tinting	275.00

Jerry Gallmeyer	1,500.00	Laurie Teichman	45.00
Manwaring/Batteries Plus #001	67.99	Wabash Garage Inc.	673.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>637,959.21</u></u>